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 2024 
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Estimated 

 2026 
Proposed 

Budget 
Income 18.500 Mills
Administrative Fee                -   - (105) - 
Architectural Review Fee                -   - 70 - 
Architectural Association Fee                -   - 70 - 
Collection Fee                -   150,000 - - 
Ebert Property Tax - Service Revenue    2,849,609 3,123,166 3,123,166 3,199,389 
Ebert Specific Ownership Taxes       136,483 140,542 133,341 135,000 
Homeowner Activity Inc                -   - 402 - 
Intergovernmental Revenue- FCV Prop       302,551 343,706 343,706 388,733 
Intergovernmental Revenue- FCV Office                -   30,000 - 10,400 
Landscape Reimb - GVRMD                -   - 24,959 32,000 
Late Fee                -   - (29,909) - 
Golf Course Revenue         75,000 100,000 100,000 103,000 
AR Fee Income                -   - 5,194 5,000 
Landscape Escrow Forfeits                -   15,000 - - 
Legal Expense Reimb                -   - 43,432 15,000 
Miscl Income                -   - 4,546 - 
NSF Fees                -   - 125 - 
Prior Mgr - AR Fees                -   - (262) - 
Prior Mgr Undetailed AR Bal Fwd                -   - 328 - 
Transfer Fee - Development                -   - 185,573 - 
Ebert Vio Fine                -   - (50) - 
Violation Fine                -   150,000 (93,389) 50,000 
Total Other Income 3,363,643 4,052,414 3,841,196 3,938,522 
Revenue
Insurance Proceeds                -   - 403,340 - 
Ebert Interest Income         25,135 15,000 40,537 - 
Interest Income         61,764 10,000 90,523 115,000 
Ebert Other Revenue           6,405 - 10,883 - 
Town Center Legal Reimbursement       243,476 - - - 
Town Center District Mgmt         12,124 - - - 
Transition Matter Reimbursements                -   - - - 
Other Revenue       501,070 - 1,243 - 
Property Taxes - TCMD         27,922 26,641 26,641 - 
Specific Ownership Taxes           1,021 1,332 1,332 - 
Total Revenue 878,917 52,973 574,500 115,000 
TOTAL INCOME 4,242,560 4,105,387 4,415,696 4,053,522 
Expense
Administration
Intergovernmental Revenue- FCV 
Expenses

- 343,706 350,087 388,733 
EBERT-Accounting - 5,000 4,055 - 
EBERT-Audit - 7,500 8,526 - 
EBERT - County Treasurer Fees 28,533 31,232 31,232 - 
EBERT- Director Fees - 3,000 800 - 
EBERT- Dues & Memberships - 6,000 4,238 - 
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EBERT- Legal 61,248 100,000 133,521 - 
EBERT-Management 12,124 20,000 17,180 - 
EBERT- Payroll Taxes - 233 - - 
EBERT - Election 86,317 45,000 65,588 - 
EBERT - Contingency - 21,292 - - 
EBERT - Profl Servcs for Transition 95,911 250,000 - - 
EBERT - Website Hosting - - 46 - 
Accounting 116,661 92,000 97,189 75,383 
District Management Fees 289,315 192,000 185,443 166,044 
Community Management/Architectural 293,864 265,000 254,272 255,340 
Conferences/Seminars - 1,500 - 2,500 
Audit 22,600 10,325 1,495 15,000 
Arch Review Fee - - 5,495 10,000 
Bank Charges 4,289 4,000 4,090 5,000 
Bank Charges - Return Pymt - - 10 - 
Copies - - 26,226 25,000 
County Treasurer's Fees 282 266 266 31,994 
Covenant Enforcement 37,519 45,000 45,010 43,360 
Director Fees 3,100 500 3,900 4,000 
Elections 86,317 45,000 1,578 - 
Dues and Memberships 10,441 9,500 4,373 10,000 
Admin-AR  Fees - - 4,120 5,000 
Landscape Escrow Refunds 1,000 15,000 - 15,000 
Legal Expense 294,070 150,000 112,749 175,000 
Legal-Special Counsel 8,145 15,000 - - 
Mileage Reimb - - 72 - 
Contingency - 51,237 11,400 40,415 
Miscellaneous 2,798 - - - 
District Office Lease - - - 52,000 
District Office/Furnishings - 35,000 10,000 18,000 
District Office Supplies/Utilities - - - 5,000 
Other Professional Svcs - - 62,819 10,000 
Payroll-Reimb - - (28,370) - 
Payroll-Taxes 222 39 - - 
Postage/Delivery - - 3,104 3,500 
Website Hosting - 4,694 2,500 
Total Administration 1,454,756 1,764,330 1,425,206 1,358,769 
Maintenance/Repairs
Contingency Maint/Repairs                -   102,500 -                    75,000 
Fence Maint/Repair           4,425 150,000 313,250 125,000 
lrrigation-Backflow Testing                -   - - 7,000 
Irrigation Repair/Maint                -   - 297,682 295,000 
Janitorial-Trash Pick-up                -   - 1,260 2,500 
Landscape-Enhancements           3,099 35,000 14,423 50,000 
Landscape-Maintenance    1,141,182 1,100,000 1,068,039 895,908 
Landscape-Tree Maint         59,040 85,000 200,475 85,000 
Mailbox Repair/Maint                -   - 3,084 3,500 
Maint/Repair - General                -   - 255 - 
Maint/Repair Supplies                -   - 278 - 
Miscl Property Exp                -   - 7,535 - 
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Other Repairs/Maintenance       638,136 395,000 1,687 100,000 
Pet Stations                -   - 11,012 12,000 
Detention Pond Maintenance         23,698 47,500 35,585 20,000 
Snow Removal       100,664 142,500 140,741 145,000 
Total Maintenance/Repairs 1,970,244 2,057,500 2,095,304 1,815,908 
Operations
Clubhouse Events                -   - (58) - 
Clubhouse Operations                -   - 55 - 
District Events         38,387 45,000 45,000 50,000 
Kitchen Supplies                -   - 302 
Internet                -   - 235 - 
Utilities - Electric         72,688 84,250 35,132 50,000 
Utilities - General         28,243 13,800 6,054 8,000 
Utlities - Storm Drainage         35,770 18,250 105,578 110,000 
Utilities - Water       280,892 174,750 109,023 115,000 
Water (Reused)                -   162,750 163,371 170,000 
Water Rights/Consulting           5,819 7,350 10,312 35,000 
Utilities - Water Wells                -   200,000 9,915 178,000 
Capital Improvements                -   - 11,205 - 
Holiday Decorations                -   - 21,080 25,000 
Insurance Proceeds Expense                -   - 455,637 - 
Scada- Computer Software           9,870 5,250 5,250 5,500 
Water Supply Study         34,594 26,250 10,000 15,000 
lns-F&EC or Package         70,753 81,750 81,750 80,000 
Total Operations 577,016 819,400 1,069,842 841,500 
Tax/Ins/Interest Exp
Taxes-Property                -   - 1,010 -                    
Total Tax/Ins/Interest Exp - 1,010 - 
TOTAL EXPENSES 4,002,016 4,641,230 4,591,362 4,016,177 
Fund Change 240,544 (535,843) (175,665) 37,345 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE       588,353 828,897 828,897 653,232 
ENDING FUND BALANCE 828,897     293,054          653,232          690,577          

EMERGENCY RESERVE 126,000     120,800          120,800          120,800          
CAPITAL RESERVE 531,020     -                  -                  100,000          
AVAILABLE FOR OPERATIONS 171,877     172,254          532,432          469,777          


